07/25/2016 503928652

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3975306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI NOGAMI	03/25/2016
TAKAHIRO FUJIMOTO	03/25/2016
YUIKO SAKAYAMA	03/25/2016
ATSUSHI SAKAGUCHI	03/25/2016
KAZUTAKA ASABE	03/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIPPON STEEL & SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6-1, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8071	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15113849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com **Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY**

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12054-0237	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 2 source=assn1#page1.tif

> **PATENT** 503928652

REEL: 039239 FRAME: 0606

source=assn1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039239 FRAME: 0607

Docket No.:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignmer	nt of the following rights, title	e and interest:		
☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
🛭 Foreign ri	□ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
Internation				
Date of Fi	ling: February 3, 201	5		
☐ United Sta	ates Patent Application Ser	al No		
Date of Fi	ling:			
Title of the Invention:	RAILWAY WHEEL WITH	BRAKE DISC		
Inventors (assignors)		Takahiro FUJIMOTO, Yuiko SAKAYAMA, CHI and Kazutaka ASABE		
Assignee:		SUMITOMO METAL CORPORATION -chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8071 Japan		
	ve and described in the above	have invented certain new and useful improvements in the -identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter		
And, whereas widentified assignee;	e desire to assign our above-	identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above		
Now, this indent acknowledged;	ture witnesseth, that for good	and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
applications(s) as identi and to any and all Letter in and to any and all reis and other benefits accru	fied above, including any divisits rs Patent of the United States, ssues and reexaminations the	e-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said lons, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, an reof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention right pect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of		
		mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United on to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and		
for filing divisions, contin reissue or reissues of ar	nuations and continuations-in-	necessary and lawful future documents, including applications part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any e granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its re at its own expense.		
Hiroshi NOG		March 25, 2016		
Signature: Hiroshi	NOGAMI	Date		
Takahirol	-UTI MOTO			
	FUJIMOTO	March 25, 2016 Date		
	- · - - · · · - · -			

PATENT REEL: 039239 FRAME: 0608 Assignment International Application No PCT/JP2015/000465 Page two

Yutto SAKAYAMA	MARCH 25, 2016
Signature: Yuiko SAKAYAMA	Date
Atoushi Solcaguchi	March 25, 2016
Signature: Atsushi SAKAGUCHI	Date
Kazutaka Asabe	March 25, 2016
Signature: Kazutaka ASABE	Date

PATENT REEL: 039239 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 07/25/2016